An International Peer Reviewed, Refereed & Quarterly

Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary Studies

Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary Studies (SRJIS) is provides the unique platform established by well-known academicians, research based community to create awareness among the youngsters, readers and contributors. SRJIS motivate to exchange innovations and ideas and Educational Practices Globally.

SRJIS Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary Studies is an International Peer Reviewed Journal published online Bimonthly as well as printed Quarterly with an aim to provide a platform for researchers, practitioners, academicians and professional from diverse areas of all disciplines to bring out innovative research ideas & practices. Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary Studies is dedicated to publish high quality research articles on all aspects of education related to, Arts, Commerce, Science, Educational Technology, Information Communication and Technology, Education, Physical Education, Educational Psychology, English, Linguistics, Engineering, Management, Economics, Dramatics, Business Marketing, Archaeology, Public Administration, Political Science, Social Science, and related all disciplines. Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary Studies invites high quality research papers from all parts of the globe providing meaningful insights to research scholars.

Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary Studies (SRJIS) is a Peer Reviewed, & Refereed International Journal published Quarterly a year.

The Journal welcomes the submission of research papers, conceptual articles, manuscripts, project reports; meet the general criteria of significance and academic excellence.





S. No. 5+4/5+4, TCG'S, Saidatta Niwas, D-104, Ph- II, Nr. Telco Colony & Blue Spring Society, Dattanagar, Jambhulwadi Road, Ambegaon (BK), Pune - 411046, Website: www.srjis.com

₹ 750/-



SCHOLARLY RESEARCH JOURNAL FOR INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

JULY-SEPT, 2024. VOL. 12, ISSUE-71

EDITOR IN CHIEF: DR. KALYANI J. KULKARNI PROF. DR. GEETA SHINDE